reasonably allocate relevant financial information in practice. Therefore, the financial statements

for the comparative period will be restated retrospectively starting from May 1, 2023.

39

a. Net assets and transfer prices on acquisition date

  Wafer Business

Current Asset

  Accounts receivable   $ 129,207

  Inventories   150,075

Non-Current Asset

  Equipment   473,128

  Intangibles   74

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and other payables   (  75,976 )

Book value of net assets acquired   676,508

The operating premium agreed upon by both parties   47,312

Transfer Prices   $ 723,820

The excess of the transfer consideration paid by the Company over the book value is adjusted to reduce

retained earnings.

b. Impact of Retrospective Restatement on the Financial Statements for the Period from January 1 to

March 31, 2024

Impact on Assets, Liabilities, and Equity Items

 March 31, 2024

Items

Amount before

restatement

Adjustment

Amounts from

Business

Combinations under

Common Control

SeCos Acquisition

– Business

Combination

Adjustments

Amount (Note 23)

Amount after

restatement

Assets

Accounts receivable   $ 235,506   $ 23,079   $ -   $ 258,585
Accounts receivable－Related

Parties

   321,527   85,965   -

   407,492

Inventories   303,056   165,637   -   468,693
Property, Plant and Equipment   1,578,221   472,415   22,910   2,073,546
Goodwill   46,446   -   12,282   58,728
Intangible assets   103,921   77   (  45,648)   58,350

Liabilities

Accounts payable   174,307   93,908   -   268,215
Accounts payable－Related

Parties

   1,142   16,361   -

   17,503

Other payables   149,334   36,421   -   185,755

Deferred Income Tax Liabilities   27,351   -   (   6,676)   20,675

Equity
Preceding interest under joint

control

   -   600,483   -

   600,483

Non-controlling Interests   223,902   (  3,780)   220,122

40

Impact of Consolidated Profit and Loss Items

  For the Three Months ended Maech 31, 2024

Items
Amount before

restatement
Retroactive

restatement amount  Amount after restatement

Revenues   $ 544,918   $ 155,476   $ 700,394

Cost of Goods sold   (  353,325 )   (  188,939 )   (  542,264 )

Gross Profit   191,593   (  33,463 )   158,130

Operating Expense   (  110,931 )   (  29,386 )   (  140,317 )

Non-operating income and expenses   18,749   2,817   21,566

Income tax benefits   3,591   -   3,591

Net profit for this period   $ 103,002   ( $ 60,032 )   $ 42,970

Total comprehensive profit and loss

for the period   $ 104,024   ( $ 60,032 )   $ 43,992

The amount of retrospective adjustment is the operating performance of Diodes Keelung Branch's

wafer business that the operating performance from January to March 2024, the consolidated company

retrospectively adjusted the financial statements for the first quarter of 2024, resulting in an increase

in operating revenue of NT$155,476 thousand, a decrease in gross profit of NT$33,463 thousand (with

gross margin declining from 35% to 23%), and a decrease in net profit after tax of NT$60,032 thousand.

33.Supplementary Disclosures

a. Information on significant transactions:

1) Financing provided to others: None.